APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

HINDUSTANI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
230106
35190

N.H.-37, LAIPULI, HIJUGURI, TINSUKIA(ASSAM), TINSUKIA, ASSAM -
786125

SUSMITA PURKAYASTHA
M.Com, B.Ed
hkvtinsukia@gmail.com

9957149172

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/SI_No0%201.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/certificate%20registration-SIN0%202.jpg

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/SI%20No3.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Recognition2025.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/building%20safety%20certificate.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Fire%20safety%20certificate.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/SI%20No.7.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Safe%20drinking%20water%20certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Annual%20calendar_25-26.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/SMC%Z20LIST.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Parents%20teachers%20association.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Board%20result%20analysis%203%20years.pdf
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SUSMITA PURKAYASTHA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 26
PGT 12
TGT 6
PRT 8
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:20
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR BABY YADAV
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ARPITA ROY DAS, DHRUBOJYOT| BARUAH

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 54 53 98.15 ONE STUDENT WAS ABSENT DUE TO DEATH

RESULT CLASS: XII



1 2024 59 56 94.92
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 22133
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 23 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 05 & 46
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.hkvtinsukia.org/

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 BIJU MONI DEVI

2 SUSMITA PURKAYASTHA
3 SOURAV PURKAYASTHA
4 RIMPEE DEB

5 DHRUBOJYOTI BARUAH
6 AVUJIT DUTTA

7 JUTIKA BORAH

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PET

PRT

PGT

M.SC

M.COM

B.COM

M.A

BA

BA

MA



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ARPITA ROY DAS

SARMITA DEB

MAYOORI BURAGOHAIN

PUNU BEGUM

RATNAAICH

MONALISHA DUTTA

NEHA PARVEEN

SUPRITI BOSE

SANGEETA CHATTERJEE

SIBANI DUTTA

SURESH KUMAR GOWALA

MOUMITA DUTTA

PRIYANKA LODH

SRAYASEE DAS

KALYANESH DEY

PRIYANKA DUTTA

RUPA DAS DEY

SUNIL KUMAR

RAHUL BHATTACHARJEE

ABHA LIMBU

PRANITA BORAH

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

B.Sc

MA IN POLITICAL SCIENCE
M.Com IN BANKING
MA IN ENGLISH

MA

BA

MA IN HINDI

MA IN ECONOMICS
MA

BA

M.SC MATHEMATICS
MA ENGLISH

B.Com

BA

MSC (PHYSICS)
B.Com (MARKETING)
BA

HSLC

B.COM

BA

BA



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

TRIYANKA RAI

SYEDA TAJKIRA SIRAJ
BABY YADAV

DIPTI GUPTA
SANCHITA CHAKRABORTY
SINTU DAS

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
PARBATI BARHOI

Raaj Mirdha

KUNTI HAZAM THAKUR
BISHAL SAHA

BIJOY SARKAR

SIBU DUTTA

RANJAN DIHINGIA
MAHANANDA GOHAIN
SURESH SHARMA
MONI DEY

BUDA URANG

JISHNU DAS

JAYA BACHAFAR

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

MA (ASSAMESE)
MA (HISTORY)
BA

B.SC (ZOOLOZY)
BA

B.COM

HS

HSLC

NA

NA

HSLC

HSLC

NA

NA

NA

HSLC

NA

NA

NA

NA



