APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

DETAILS

HINDUSTANI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA

hkvtinsukia@gmail.com

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/SI_No%201.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/SI%20No3.pdf

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Recognition2025.pdf

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/certificate%20registration-SINo%202.jpg

9957149172

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

SL NO.

1

7

8

2

2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	230106
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	35190
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	N.H37, LAIPULI, HIJUGURI, TINSUKIA(ASSAM), TINSUKIA, ASSAM - 786125
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUSMITA PURKAYASTHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com, B.Ed

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND

Ü	NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	nttps://nkvtinsukia.org/pdf/building%20safety%20certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Fire%20safety%20certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/SI%20No.7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Safe%20drinking%20water%20certificate.pdf
NOTE:		

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE

C · RESUI	C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :				
O . IXLOUL	LI AND ACADEMICO.				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf			
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Annual%20calendar_25-26.pdf			
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/SMC%20LIST.pdf			

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Parents%20teachers%20association.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY			https://hkvtinsukia.org/pdf/Board%20result%20analysis%203%20years.pdf					
D : STAFF	: STAFF (TEACHING) :								
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS				
1	PRINCIPAL				SUSMITA PURKAYASTHA				
2	TOTAL NO. OF 1	reachers			26				
	PGT				12				
	TGT				6				
	PRT			8					
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO				1:20				
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR				BABY YADAV				
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER				ARPITA ROY DAS, DHRUBOJYOTI BARUAH				
RESULT (ESULT CLASS: X								
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED STUDENTS		SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS				
1	2024	54	53 98.		15	ONE STUDENT WAS ABSENT DUE TO DEATH			
RESULT (ESULT CLASS: XII								
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS			

1	2024	59	56	94.92		
E : SCHO	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS A	REA OF THE SCHOOL (IN	SQ MTR)		22133	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF	THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SC	Q MTR)		23 & 46	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF MTR)	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			05 & 46	
4	INTERNET FACILIT	Υ			YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TO	LETS			4	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOIL	ETS			4	
7		LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.hkvtinsukia.org/	
F : TEAC	F: TEACHER DETAILS:					
SL NO.	TEACHER N	AME	DESIGNATION			QUALIFICATION
1	BIJU MONI [DEVI	PGT			M.SC
2	SUSMITA PL	JRKAYASTHA	PGT			M.COM
3	SOURAV PL	RKAYASTHA	PRT			B.COM
4	RIMPEE DE	3	PGT			M.A
5	DHRUBOJY	OTI BARUAH	PET			ВА
6	AVIJIT DUTT	TA	PRT			ВА
7	JUTIKA BOF	JUTIKA BORAH PGT				MA

8	ARPITA ROY DAS	PGT	B.Sc
9	SARMITA DEB	PGT	MA IN POLITICAL SCIENCE
10	MAYOORI BURAGOHAIN	PGT	M.Com IN BANKING
11	PUNU BEGUM	PGT	MA IN ENGLISH
12	RATNA AICH	PRT	MA
13	MONALISHA DUTTA	PRT	BA
14	NEHA PARVEEN	PGT	MA IN HINDI
15	SUPRITI BOSE	PGT	MA IN ECONOMICS
16	SANGEETA CHATTERJEE	OTHER	MA
17	SIBANI DUTTA	TGT	BA
18	SURESH KUMAR GOWALA	PGT	M.SC MATHEMATICS
19	MOUMITA DUTTA	TGT	MA ENGLISH
20	PRIYANKA LODH	PRT	B.Com
21	SRAYASEE DAS	PRT	BA
22	KALYANESH DEY	PGT	MSC (PHYSICS)
23	PRIYANKA DUTTA	PRT	B.Com (MARKETING)
24	RUPA DAS DEY	PRT	BA
25	SUNIL KUMAR	OTHER	HSLC
26	RAHUL BHATTACHARJEE	OTHER	B.COM
27	ABHA LIMBU	OTHER	BA
28	PRANITA BORAH	OTHER	BA

29	TRIYANKA RAI	TGT	MA (ASSAMESE)
30	SYEDA TAJKIRA SIRAJ	TGT	MA (HISTORY)
31	BABY YADAV	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA
32	DIPTI GUPTA	TGT	B.SC (ZOOLOZY)
33	SANCHITA CHAKRABORTY	GUESTTEACHER	BA
34	SINTU DAS	GUESTTEACHER	B.COM
35	MANOJ KUMAR SAH	GUESTTEACHER	HS
36	PARBATI BARHOI	OTHER	HSLC
37	Raaj Mirdha	OTHER	NA
38	KUNTI HAZAM THAKUR	OTHER	NA
39	BISHAL SAHA	OTHER	HSLC
40	BIJOY SARKAR	OTHER	HSLC
41	SIBU DUTTA	OTHER	NA
42	RANJAN DIHINGIA	OTHER	NA
43	MAHANANDA GOHAIN	OTHER	NA
44	SURESH SHARMA	OTHER	HSLC
45	MONI DEY	OTHER	NA
46	BUDA URANG	OTHER	NA
47	JISHNU DAS	OTHER	NA
48	JAYA BACHAFAR	OTHER	NA